

## JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL

## PUBLIC MEETING June 24<sup>th</sup>, 2020 7:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania

## **DRAFT AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: May 27th, 2020
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated June 4<sup>th</sup>, and June 18<sup>th</sup> in the amount of \$186,332.40 and Invoices totaling \$336,080.58 Councilor D. Ballard
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Committee Reports:

•	Administration and Finance	Councilor D. Ballard
•	Building, Zoning and Revitalization	Councilor K. Farrell
•	Public Safety	Councilor J. Lugar
•	Public Works	Vice President J. Conners
•	Jenkintown School District	Councilor K. McGlonn
•	Jenkintown Community Alliance	Councilor K. Farrell

8. Engineer's Report Khal Hassan, Pennoni

9. Public Works' Department Report Jim Riggins

10. Solicitor's Report Solicitor S. Kilkenny

11. Mayor's Report Mayor A. Dobbs

12. Police Chief's Report Chief A. DiValentino

13. Manager's Report Manager G. Locke

## ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. SEPTA Jenkintown Stream Restoration Project (CLOMR)

  Motion: I make a motion to approve the Conditional Letter of Map Revision (CLMOR) which includes revisions to the Annotated Flood Insurance Rate Map in Jenkintown Borough, Montgomery County, PA. The map revisions are based on an updated hydraulic analysis for portions of Tacony Creek and Baeder Run.
- 2. Resolution #2020-18: Temporary Outdoor Sales of Food & Merchandise Councilor K. Farrell Motion: I make a motion to adopt Resolution #2020-18, establishing guidelines and policy for outdoor sales of food and merchandise for a period not to exceed ninety days.

**NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION** 

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

**ADJOURNMENT**